Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000011N
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Programmable Electronic System
with type designation(s)
HIMA HIMax and Planar4 System
Issued to
HIMA Paul Hildebrandt GmbH
Brühl, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature B (from 0°C)
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to DNVGL Rules shall be provided upon
installation onboard
Issued at Hamburg  on 2018-04-18
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2020-04-17.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-009059-10
Certificate No: TAA000011N
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
HIMax is a module based safety system which may be used for safety and critical control applications.
Hardware:
Product Code Description
X-SB 01 HIMax System Bus Module
X-CPU 01 HIMax CPU Module
X-CPU 31 HIMax CPU Module
X-COM 01 HIMax Communication Module
X-Base Plate 10 01 HIMax Base Plate (10 Slots, Redundant Supply, for Mounting Plate)
X-Base Plate 15 01 HIMax Base Plate (15 Slots, Redundant Supply, for Mounting Plate)
X-Base Plate 15 02 HIMax Base Plate (15 Slots, Redundant Supply, for 19” Frame)
X-Base Plate 18 01 HIMax Base Plate (18 Slots, Redundant Supply, for Mounting Plate)
X-FAN 10 01 HIMax 2 fans for X-Base Plate 10 01
X-FAN 15 01 HIMax 3 fans for X-Base Plate 15 01
X-FAN 15 02 HIMax 3 fans for X-Base Plate 15 02
X-FAN 18 01 HIMax 4 fans for X-Base Plate 18 01
X-FAN 10 03 HIMax 2 fans for X-Base Plate 10 01
X-FAN 15 03 HIMax 3 fans for X-Base Plate 15 01
X-FAN 15 04 HIMax 3 fans for X-Base Plate 15 02
X-FAN 18 03 HIMax 4 fans for X-Base Plate 18 01
X-DI 16 01 HIMax Digital Input Module (16 Ch. 120 VAC)
X-DI 32 01 HIMax Digital Input Module (32 Ch. 24 VDC)
X-DI 32 02 HIMax Digital Input Module (32 Ch. 8.2 VDC, proximity switch)
X-DI 32 03 HIMax Digital input Module (32 Ch. 48 VDC)
X-DI 32 04 HIMax Digital input Module (32 Ch. 24 VDC SOE)
X-DI 32 05 HIMax Digital input Module (32 Ch. 8.2 VDC, proximity switch, SOE)
X-DI 64 01 HIMax Digital input Module (64 Ch. 24 VDC)
X-AI 32 01 HIMax Analog Input Module (32 Ch. 4-20 mA)
X-AI 32 02 HIMax Analog Input Module (32 Ch. 4-20 mA, SOE)
X-DO 12 01 HIMax Relay Output Module (12 Ch. 230 VAC/DC, current measurment,
cycle counting)